THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

, B » Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

i SAP Number
Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative  Laura Edwards

Telephone Number (909) 677-3929

Contractor Linda Ward

Contractor Representative

Telephone Number

Contract Term 1/1/2024 through 12/31/2024

Original Contract Amount : Initial $66.20 per hour, $201,147
annually

Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount Current $67.86 per hour, $212,753
annually

Cost Center 9309191000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Amendment No.1: :
Employment Contact No. 22-395, for Linda Ward “Contractor”, the Public Health Laboratory Director, is hereby

amended as foliows:

Section Ill. TERM is amended to read as follows:
This Contract shall be effective July 1, 2022 and is extended from its expiration date of December 31,
2023, to expire on December 31, 2024, subject to the termination provisions below. The Assistant
Executive Officer of the Department Operation or the Director of Public Health is authorized to execute
amendments to the Contract to extend the term of this contract for a maximum of a one-year period.
Notwithstanding the fore going, either party may terminate this Contract at any time, without cause, with a
fourteen (14) day prior written notice to the other party. This Contract may be terminated for just cause
immediately by the County. Contractor shall serve at the pleasure of the appointing authority, who shall
have the full authority and discretion to exercise County rights under this paragraph.

Section IV. COMPENSATION OF CONTRACTOR is amended to read as follows:

A. SALARY RATE
Contractor shall be compensated for services at a rate of $67.86 per hour. Contractor does not gain
probationary or regular status during the term of this Contract. Payment for services shall be made bi-
weekly during the term specified in Section Il of this Contract, in accordance with procedures
established by the County Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector, during the term specified in

Standard Contract Page 1 of 2




Section Ill of this Contract. Contractor does not gain probationary or regular status during the term of
this Contract.

This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counter parts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The parties shall
be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of the Contract (whether by facsimile, PDF or other
email transmission), which signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other part an original signed
Contract upon request.

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 22-395 remain in full force and effect.

SAN BERNQRDINO COUNTY Linda Ward
;5 i/‘\ /i (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)
] 14 e Y s
! ) /7. 2
- () s Kowe_ o e, Tk
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: DEC 05 ZUZ% Name Linda Ward
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
Title _Public Health Laboratory Director
(Print or Type)
Dated:

Address  Address on file

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department

> >Jnsh lagueas Nov 22,2023 13:32 PST)

>C\/nll\la O'Neill {Nov 22,2022 13:28 PST)

Cynthia O'Neill, Principal Assistant, County Joshua Dugas, Director of Public Health
Counsel
pae NOV 22,2023 Date pate NOV 22, 2023

Revised 1/10/23 Page 2 of 2



